
Academic Advising 
100 West College Park Drive ● Douglas, Georgia 31533 

2001 South Georgia Parkway ● Waycross, GA 31503 
 

Hold Checklist 

Student Name: Student ID:  
 

Hold Type Prevents 

Registration 

Contact Details 

☐ AD- Admissions Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Admissions Office 

912-260-4206 

admissions@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ AH- Advisor Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

  

☐ BH Book Store Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Daphne French 

912-260-4233 

daphne.french@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ BU-Business Office Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Cashier 
912-260-4243 
912-449-7526 

 

☐ FA-Financial Aid Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Financial Aid Office 

912-260-4282 

finaid@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ IM-Immunization ☐ Yes 

☒ No 

Admissions Office 

912-260-4206 

admissions@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ LP-Lawful Presence Document ☐ Yes 

☒ No 

Admissions Office 

912-260-4206 

admissions@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ GC- Leg. -Constitution- GA ☐ Yes 

☒ No 

Frank Pridemore 

frank.pridemore@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ GH- Leg. -History- GA ☐ Yes 

☒ No 

Frank Pridemore 

frank.pridemore@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ LI- Library Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Yolanda Crosby 

912-260-4329 

yolanda.crosby@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ LE- Learning Support English ☒ Only prevents self- 

registration* 

 □ ENGL 0999 with ENGL 1101 

☐ LM- Learning Support Math ☒ Only prevents self- 

registration* 

 □ MATH 0996 with MATH 1401 
□ MATH 0997 with MATH 1001 
□ MATH 0998 with MATH 1101 
□ MATH 0999 with MATH 1111 

☐ RE- Registrar’s Hold ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Registrar’s Office 

912-260-4406 

registrar@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ TN- Transient Student ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Registrar’s Office 

912-260-4406 

registrar@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ VS- VSU/ SGCEP 
Financial Services 

☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Entry Program 

912-260-4660 

SGSCEP.VSU@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ SS- Student Success ☒ Yes 

☐ No 

Andrew Williams 

912-260-4349 

andrew.williams@sgsc.edu 

 

☐ Other ☐ Yes 

☐ No 

  

*Learning Support Holds only prevents the student from self-registering for classes. Students with unsatisfied Learning Support Holds should submit 
their registration form to the Registrar’s office (or other designated office or personnel) after Registration opens for the term. 
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